503884972 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931621

UBMISSION TYPE:		N	EW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		С	CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY D								
		Na	ame			E.	ecution	 Nata
EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPM							04/15/2016	
			T SLATTLL, LLO			04/	13/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	APTEV	APTEVO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LLC						
Street Address:	2401 F	2401 FOURTH AVENUE						
Internal Address:	SUITE	1050						
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE						
State/Country:	WASHI	INGTON	1					
Postal Code:	98121							
Property Type			Number]			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				Number				
			Number					
Property Type Application Number:		114931						
Application Number:	9							
Application Number:	DATA	114931	32					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	114931 (202)84 2 <i>the e-r</i>	32 2-7899 mail address first; if				vill be se	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	114931 (202)84	32 2-7899 mail address first; if f is unsuccessful, it i				vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that mteagu	32 2-7899 mail address first; if f is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com				vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that mteagu	32 2-7899 mail address first; if f is unsuccessful, it i	vill be ser			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that mteagu	32 2-7899 mail address first; if i is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN	vill be ser			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that mteagu MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 3	32 2-7899 mail address first; if i is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN	vill be ser			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 5 the e-i d; if that mteagu MEGHA 1299 Pt SUITE SUITE	32 2-7899 mail address first; if <i>i s unsuccessful, it i</i> e@cooley.com NNN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W.			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 b the e-i d; if that MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII	32 2-7899 mail address first; if is unsuccessful, it e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII E WASHII	2-7899 mail address first; if i s unsuccessful, it i e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004 MER-012/03US 3098	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219 E			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII E N MASHII	2-7899 mail address first; if f is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com NNN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004 MER-012/03US 3098 IEGHANN K. TEAGU	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219 E			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII E N MASHII	2-7899 mail address first; if <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004 MER-012/03US 3098 IEGHANN K. TEAGU	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219 E			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII E WASHII 0	2-7899 mail address first; if is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004 MER-012/03US 3098 IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219 E			vill be se	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to f provided to	114931 (202)84 o the e-r d; if that mteagu MEGHA 1299 PE SUITE 7 WASHII E WASHII E N M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	2-7899 mail address first; if f is unsuccessful, it is e@cooley.com NN K. TEAGUE ENNSYLVANIA AVEN 700 NGTON, D.C. 20004 MER-012/03US 3098 IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU /IEGHANN K. TEAGU	<i>will be ser</i> IUE, N.W. 14-2219 E			vill be se	nt



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT SEATTLE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT SEATTLE, LLC" TO "APTEVO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 1:19 O`CLOCK P.M.



4858233 8100 SR# 20162324497

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202156554 Date: 04-15-16

PATENT REEL: 039127 FRAME: 0930

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF 58233 CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT SEATTLE, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Emergent Product Development Seattle, LLC, organized and existing under and by virtue

of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Emergent Product Development

Seattle, LLC (the "Company").

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, is amended as

follows:

The text of Item FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Aptevo Research and Development LLC."

* * * *

ActiveUS 154746128v.1

PATENT REEL: 039127 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of the Company this 15th day of April, 2016.

By: <u>IV</u> Name: Mice Title: Tree

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 039127 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 06/23/2016